

SLG

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 20th January, 2023**

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

51 TP/859/2019) Mr. (Dr.) Ramesh Asawa, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner. At the request of Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner, matter is adjourned till 03.02.2023 for
) compliance.
)
)

20.01.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**